

www.joyinthehouse.tv

Andrea McCarter andream@joyinthehouse.tv Co-Producer, There's Joy in the House 4822 Miller Farms Ct. Duluth, GA 30096 770-655-1945

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

New Internet-Based Women's Television Show Debuts

Atlanta, GA, January 28, 2010 - There's Joy in the House, LLC, announces the release of "There's Joy in the House", a weekly Internet-based variety talk show designed especially for women over thirty that is both entertaining and informative. You can find "There's Joy in the House" online at <u>www.joyinthehouse.tv</u>. The goal of the show, hosted by Joy Disharoon Boone, is to empower women with knowledge and realistic expectations of themselves.

Launched on November 9, 2009, show topics so far include mall safety, skin care, easy entertaining, crafts, exercise, relationships, and holiday songs. Cooking and book review segments with friends and family are sprinkled in for good measure. The hostess, Joy Disharoon Boone, is a native Georgian known for her Southern hospitality and effervescent personality.

Whether hosting a casual get-together or a formal party, Joy Boone loves entertaining her family and friends. A Georgia native, born July 20, 1963, Joy was raised in a Christian family and is the youngest of seven children. Having graduated from Woodward Academy in 1981, she has traveled throughout Europe and the U.S. performing in chorale groups, ensembles and as a featured soloist in Church & various community events. Joy and her husband, Richard, have been married for 20 years, and are active members of Blackshear Place Baptist Church in Gainesville. They have two grown sons, Rob and Clarke, and a mini Daschund named Baylee. Many of the show segments are filmed at her home in Gainesville, Georgia, where they live on the edge of Lake Lanier.

###

If you would like additional information, or to schedule an interview with Joy Boone, contact Andrea McCarter at 770-655-1945 or send an email to <u>andream@joyinthehouse.tv</u>.